Requested by Representative OWENS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 762

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete "477.015,".
- In line 3, after "ORS" insert "477.015,".
- On page 16, delete lines 38 through 45.
- 4 On page 17, delete lines 1 and 2.
- In line 3, delete "32" and insert "31".
- 6 Delete lines 11 through 19 and insert:
- 7 **"SECTION 32.** ORS 477.027 is amended to read:
- 8 "477.027. (1) By administrative rule, the State Board of Forestry shall
- 9 establish:
- 10 "(a) A definition of 'wildland-urban interface.'
- "(b) Criteria by which the [forestland] wildland-urban interface [shall]
 must be identified and classified.
- "(2) The criteria [shall] must recognize differences across the state in fire hazard, fire risk and structural characteristics within the [forestland] wildland-urban interface.
- "(3) Based on the criteria [shall include not less than three nor more than], the board shall establish five classes of [forestland] wildland-urban interface.
- "(4) The classes must be integrated into the comprehensive statewide map described in section 7 of this 2021 Act.".
- In line 20, delete "34" and insert "33" and after "ORS" insert "477.015,".

- In line 25, delete "35" and insert "34".
- In line 30, delete "integrate" and insert "integrating".
- In line 40, delete the second comma and insert "and".
- 4 On page 18, after line 6, insert:
- 5 "(h) Collaborating with the State Resilience Officer and participating in
- 6 any relevant emergency preparedness advisory councils.".
- 7 In line 10, delete "36" and insert "35".
- 8 On page 19, line 5, delete "37" and insert "36".
- 9 In line 6, delete "36" and insert "35".
- In line 7, delete "36" and insert "35".
- In line 9, delete "38" and insert "37".
- In line 10, delete "36" and insert "35".
- In line 11, delete "39" and insert "38".
- In line 12, delete "36" and insert "35".
- In line 15, delete "36" and insert "35".
- In line 20, delete "40" and insert "39".
- In line 23, delete "41" and insert "40".
- On page 21, line 5, delete "42" and insert "41".
- On page 22, line 6, delete "43" and insert "42".
- In line 20, delete "44" and insert "43".
- 21 On page 24, line 43, delete "45" and insert "44".
- 22 On page 25, line 3, delete "46" and insert "45".

23